Our Ref: IM-FOI-2015-1639



Sir Stephen House QPM Chief Constable

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (SCOTLAND) ACT 2002

I refer to your recent request for information which has been handled in accordance with the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002.

For ease of reference, your request is replicated below together with the response.

Please provide figures for both 1 April 2015 and 1 April 2013 in terms of;

1. Number of PC's serving in local policing teams across Aberdeen Division?

A Division: 271

## 2. Number of substantive Sergeants and inspectors fulfilling local policing team posts?

A Division: Police Sergeants - 48 A Division: Police Inspectors - 10

## 3. Number of temporary sergeants and inspectors fulfilling local policing team posts?

A Division: Temporary Police Sergeants - 28 A Division: Temporary Police Inspectors - 4

Please note; these officers form part of the wider resources available to A Division. More information on this can be found on the Police Scotland website at the following link: http://www.scotland.police.uk/about-us/police-scotland/212598/.

Should you require any further assistance concerning this matter please contact me directly on 01224 305740 quoting the reference number given.

If you are not satisfied with the way in which your request has been dealt with, you are entitled in the first instance, and within 40 working days of receiving this response, to request a review of the decision. Should you wish to do so, contact details are; FOI Central Processing Unit, Police Scotland, Clyde Gateway, 2 French Street, Dalmarnock, G40 4EH - foi@scotland.pnn.police.uk

If you remain dissatisfied following the outcome of that review, you are thereafter entitled to apply to the Scottish Information Commissioner within six months for a decision. Contact details are; Office of the Scottish Information Commissioner, Kinburn Castle, Doubledykes Road, St Andrews, Fife, KY16 9DS - enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info





## NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED

Should you wish to appeal against the Scottish Information Commissioner's decision	n, there
is an appeal to the Court of Session on a point of law only.	

Yours sincerely,

Mr Nicky Leiper Information Management

